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Form C
tice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
permit. Permittee is cautioned that

IMPORTANT—This form is a no
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
ed to the State Engineer until all of the land describea

and survey which will
Form C should not be mail
at any time, has actually been irrigated.

NQTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this

bl in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit

_i::'_:,:_ig_ (AR ; Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. s

] ot = Application No. ..20886
e : - NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

______ October. . .. ..., 192<.




File Zo§6€

Wt Cmploinl. 5-27-78

/Kzn 5/9/«@// Man e er YRL -~ 3277
%//owa' sk /o"u{cr YRE =~ 42 7/ Aeme

6/00&: ’t‘& JLF% A/a,ér\. ‘33/“‘,‘.’ /b‘,_/‘- 7&%. ‘
wa/v /'//efa/f' P STreasn, o 4 /!

Ao.sf .:W&a//ooo .27;*' al-/ :7‘7//-&/- [P) |
}/%c/mnf% /o; mo?‘ f'GJ?’O"\ﬂ/'/(’ﬁ' (on?)‘lo;/.C?) |

a//a/ 3-‘ 08/5’0
< A/e / /'ef/’m-o/u/f /,n/j /r:?‘ r/(u//

0 & a// - 42 /cc /(/u/
/ / { /&4 m;)‘u/
aaf/f- /;ixe /m.. a./.w,(..//

5‘1 ..ﬂu"/ %v//(& oS //tfb/&wd-. RS od z.r/
T 1 ¢~7v / ru/ e. (f.r/ Z caosre oc)z/
Xa-c/ /frmrn/ I/ r'efc/ ‘r‘/c

e SnSwers wo:,-na) HRere owocs 7 c/-r 7[0/
o @ »ne L

e e T :::‘:f‘::

7o } &

¢ ao/e u—g' %

o::v »-n-f' < GJ ; =4 waf//}j

Ba/ A /nes ‘ﬂv/ 'ﬂ M f

V/Z:A /i ‘/'ﬂc > é/ 0 syZe 9:*/4(-
PV Crowel I1n /s = / e P ,".; P

/(e u'/?w C oo e .-,-;a/cc /Crf'wo/y /
Jocn‘e/r‘ 7 'ﬂrcf Lot / r/m. J/’/

Clear gﬁa&«/ /s daﬁw/;v G /m»wz /A f‘é/f%ufq ;‘f
ond releose Ao Yokl v Aelte
Aes ;G: .r//’ d/m war:a;’;f 72»7



T.25.R.44EWM

Log

L.3 L.2 L.

Clear Cr. Y

3 = _/éo;?;S

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No.20686._.__. Permit No. 1867).....

IN NAME OF




E500—5-53

Permit No. ... 1867k aAa70

Application No...20886 ... = ST County ... WALLOWA

Proot of Appropriation of Water
b B S, R v S Q
1. Name ...Oregon State Game Commission = 9. Address ... 636-Orepen-Building, Portland %

Oregon
3. Source of supply -........ ReaT OTGEK o oo e
Tributary of ... MWallowa River. ...l o il e L L L L
4, Amount of water ... 18,0 . CafiSurn 5. Priority date ...May. 3%y L5 s
8. Use- ...l Bbate - Trout  Hab Chory. e
' ' 1 .
7. Location of point of diversion i OBy Ny Sec...3.. . Tp. 2:5 . Rg. 44 B, W. M.
. ol T (Legal Subdivision) ]
<*1"8. The description of land given below' corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be
,::( ¢ irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use, .
. e ¢ . Township Range Section R PR SRS TR YL ke " No. Acres
e Willametle Meredian Legal Subdlvision : Actually Ircigated
‘28 | WME | 3 - SWE NEE o Ponds -
: NwW; SEL . | . Ponds
. Land on which water is'to.be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(A.ttaéh seperate sheet If necessary)



g,

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a} If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ............... fi.; length on top, ... ft.;
length on bottom, ... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...
(b} Give description of headgate; Width, ....20..... ff,; depth, ... 8. ft.; material used and character
of construction, .........1 D T B A e rr b bt em e e e e et ee et et ee e e en e e rnrns
{c) Size of canal: Width on top {at waterline), ................ ft.; width on bottom, ... fi.; depth of
waler, .. ft.; grade, ... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ..o sec.-It
Give general deseripbiOn: ... ettt e oo ne et reeeeen
(d) Pipe line: Description of INtake, ... et eeeeeene
Length of pipe, ..2,000. ft.; size at intake, ... 20... in.; size at ............ ft. from intake, ... in,; size
at place of use, ...2l.... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ... 6.
Is grade uniform? .......Y&8 Actual capacity of pipe line, .............. L T sec.-ft
Give general desCriplion .o ettt eeaen

{Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, ete.)

{e} Pumping plant: Give size and type of pumip, .o
Suction Lift, ..o ft.; discharge Y, ...cooorvve. ft. Type of motor used .......ooooeeie .
Horsepower rating, ..o II. P. Actual capacity of pump, ..o sec.-It

During what months is water beneficially USed? ...

State character 0f SOl o ettt ne e e e e et et eeeneeeneeeas

Xind of crops raised ............... etenenes et e e erata e epem e et et e e s e eneneeeeen et e

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ...... e eaeacatmeme e m et et st et e e ettt e e eet et e ettt ent et e ene

If not, wherein is such MAaP IN EETOIT ..ottt saesemes et ees e s enee s s araeaseememeon :

Domestic use: Give number éf tamilies .;ctuaﬂy usmg wafer af 'thié fime ......................................................

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use ...................................................



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,

Ss.
County of

............................................................................................................................................ , being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day
O1E T W SRR B M T L1 LR e | i

Subscribed and sworn to before me this j/% d

Notary Publie for Oregon
My vommission Explres Feb, 20, 1956
[Notarial Seal] My commission expires

ronid] AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

“....'STATE OF OREGON,

h County of

................................................................................................................ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

.:. we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

¢ «""proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. .......ccco......... , that we and each of us have been over and

‘upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all

::l'.ilecessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, -and water

-:+ used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
« statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

- O R . .oh =, o ! Lo S e Ot )
voe

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..................... 0 L AR O SRR M . , 19

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by RRepresentative of State Engineer)

I, e RTENOY JONES . , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No, o LBOT ,on the ... 15th... day
o) October. .. , 19.53._, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ...
(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount,

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS ' e 5pa) Trevor Jones
If conditions do not justify the abeve re- ' ' (ome) . -
aort by you, please return the proof without Figld Engr,

your signature, with a full report by leiter. (Title) .

State Printing 66289



1500—1-52

Application No.

P

Permit No. 18674 .................

Wallowa '

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water
/4:'57/‘ \fl’l/- /"’7/2/«:',' \,J'i/a

. Source of supply ..

Tributary of

. Amount of water ..

2. Address .6.%@:@3:9399::?\%{1.%@;'1.:%,...1’..9_1:.’.0.19.1.351....52.

Oregon

. Location of point of diversion

...2.8. Rg .44.E W.M.

. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township

Range
Willamette Meredian

Section

Forty-acre Tract

No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres

Actually Irrigated

N
2

44

WL NE:

ol L

Gk A

3 Al
W= O/
NV SE

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

g ! & & .
J— jf\,ﬂ.a{'..éf.@}.iﬁ..«.&a‘?‘f,éi‘?'..._....Q..A.ﬁ.éc#..f}..e’.,l,.,...(:.ﬁ.ii_.ﬁ.\- ..... t.{ @ 4 ;;Afgta ..... L0 féwlmg’f ........

................ Q(fl{tum\t[;é’:f#’e . cﬂht”"‘vm[ ‘[fif’m ds  [2 e Lyross Ill.r"‘ui‘:?/ a A

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lé@/fﬁﬂtﬁfycfﬁ)gyﬂpo :

and I recommend the issuance of water right

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do net justify the above re-
port by you, please return fhis form with-
out your sighature, with a full report by
Letter, : :

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

certificate for this amount,

. State Printing  E5364 X



J. H. VAN WINKLE, CHAIRMARN, an.GoN ary
DoN M, MITGHELL, TAFT

'R Portland Of:f':i.ce
- 5 20,00, oo

. 'DELBERT GILDERSLEEVE, BAKER
. "ELMER H. BALSIGER, KEAMATH FALLS
" KENNETH G. DENMAN, MEDFORD

STATE OF OREGON
: OREGON STATE GAME COMM[SSION
: 1634 S. W, ALDER STREET - o

P. 0. BOX 4136
PORTIL.AND 8

hpril 26, 195

T Mr. Charles E. Strlcklln
. Btate Engineer .
'Salem, Oregon_'-

_:'I)ear Sir:

ﬁnclééed please flnd check. fc;r -one dollaf for.perm:z.lt
 :. Nno. 1867h~—refer to flle no. 20886 | | -
: Please 81gn and return 3.n dupllcate.
| | . You:t’s 'bruly,

DIRECTOR

S George J. Kernan
" Chief Engineer

o GJK:rrl :

~ Enc,




20886

April 22, 195

Oreron State Came Commission
163l 8. Alder Streot
Portland O, Uvegon. L
Attn: P, W, Schnelder,Director

Gentlemens: '
- " Reeelpt is aclmowledged of Proof of Appropriation of water
wnder Permit No, 1867h bearing the signature of P, W, Schneider under
the Affidavit of Appropriator, and appears satisfactory.

: 7€ you wAll now renit the statutory certlficate recording
foe of 31,00, ag stated in cur letier of April 1, 1954, the mattor of

the igsuance of a certificate confirming the vlghts thereunder may be
glver further atbtention, . -

Very truly yours, :
CHAS B, STRTCKLEN, State Engineer
Dys Ceo V. Naderman, Asslstant



20066

April 1, 193,

Oregon Stato Game Comnigsion
616 Owegon Bullding
Portland b, Oregon,

Gentlemens

We are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connection
with the incompl::te water right represented by your Permit No. 18671
granting a right to the use of38 ¢ gfs ©of the waters of Olear éreek

tributary of Wallewa River, for the oporation of a trout hatchery.

L3

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection and
survey of your project made by a representative of this department, defines
the extent to which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your Permit, The proof should be dated and signed by you on the second
sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this office,

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by the
statutory fee of $1,00, a Certificate of Water Right will be issued con-
firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records
of Wallowa County, will be forwarded to you.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed
project was examined by a representative of this department, it is not
necessary that your signature be made before a Notary Public, nor that
the signatures of witnesses be affixed to the proof,

Yours very truly,

f%&z(gj (Jg/ao/e///in

CHA%, E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Inclosure
Form 117



e Tatate
.’J,i,}(; !,36

Novrembher 1_7’ 1952

Orepon State Game Cormission
016 Oregon Bldg,
Jsortland A, Oregon

Lentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has heen made under
Permit No. 1247),,

- Pursuant to your report and in line vith the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date
for the purpose of checking the amount of water used as des-
cribed in the permif, After this survey, proof may e made
and certificate issived covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer,

In the meantime, the permit which you bold vill be
valid evidence of the water rizht.

Very truly yours,

Ehae GSticht

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State ingineer

Form 129






20886

March 23, 1949

Oregon State Game Commlssion
1634 8. W. Alder Streat

P, 0. Box 4136

Portland €, Oregoen

Atvtentions Mr. L. H. Swset, Eagineer
Dear Mr. Sweel:

This will acknowledge recelpt of your letter of March 15, trans-
mitting a tracing to sccompany application NHo. 20886 and the balance
of fees in the amount of $22.00 for which cur recsipt No. 6588 is en-
slosed. I am also enclosing your oificisl receipt form in duplicate
slgned acceording te your instructions.

Your application is now complete providing the property on which
water is to be used is properly described by 40 acre tract; that is,
on the SWi WE} of Section 3, ebes If the property invelved is not so
deseribad in the records, you should send us the true legal description
which we will add to your application to complete it.

Vary truly yours,

CHAS. B+ STRICKLIN
Stote Engineer

2d K. Humphrey, Assistant

EXlislh
fne.



OREGON STATE GAME COMMISSION

E, E, WILSON, CHAIRMAN, CORVALLIS
R. D. MCCLALLEN, ENTERPRISE
THEODORE R. CONN, LAKEVIEW

TELEPHONE BROADWAY G581

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO
STATE GAME COMMISSION

KENMETH S. MARTIN, GRANTS PASS 1634 s. w. ALDER STREET =EoEHRE —SherevTeon
LARRY HILAIRE, PORTLAND P. O. BOX 4136 C. A. LOCKWOOD, 5UFRRVISOR

PORTLAND 8, OREGON

March 15, 1949

i
}f

RECEIVES

State of Oregon fuﬁ;ﬁﬁfﬁ??ﬁﬁ
Office of the State Engineer STATE | GINEER
5ol State Office Building SALEN JlNEE

Salem, Oregon
Attention: Mr. Ed. K. Humphrey
Dear Mr. Humphrey:
With regard to our application given No. 20886 for the
appropriation of water from Clesar Creek, a tributary of the
Wallowa River in Section 3, T2S, RUYE, WM in Wallowa County,

Oregon.

As directed by your letter of 3 August 1948, find here-
With a paper tracing delineating ‘the distance and direction
of the point of diversion from a recognized government survey
COrner,

Also, herewith find our check in the amount of $22.00
which you indicate is the balance due in recording fees,

I trust that this will furnish you with everything
necessary to permit issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,
OREGON STATE GAME COMMISSTON

Charles A. Lockwood,
Supervisor

g Y /
b A
i Sweet4 Engineer 4

LMS/blh
Enclosure-3



20886
August 3, 1940

Orogon State Came Commigsion
163 8, W, Alder Streeb

P. O, Box 4136

Portland 8, Oregon

Abtentions ey He R Mangold
Director of Supplies

Dear Mr, Mangolds

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of July 30, trans-
mtting an application form carrying information relative to your
Application No. 20886, together with accompanying sketche

Upon recelpt of a map prepared by your Engineering Department
on tracing cloth or tracing paper, showing all of the 1 \
items of your proposed appropriat.;.on to a sultable scale, including
the locablon of the required reference monument Ly a distance and
bearing tie to a recognized government survey corner, as explained
on pages 6 and 8 of the onclosed copy of the Rules and Regulations
of the State Engineer, accompanied by the balance due in recording
fees in the amount of $22,00, as provided by Chapver 80, Oregon
Taws of 1947, the matter of approval of your application by lssuance
of a permit will be glven consideration. ‘

Yours very truly,

CHAS. Bs STRICKLIN
State Englnoer

By
Fd K, Humphrey, Assigtant

EKHeve
nce



20886

July 7, 1948

Oregon State Came Jomnission
616 Oregon Building
Portland 4, Oregon

Attentiont: Bkr, Charles A, Lockwood, State Game Supervisor

Dear Kr. Lockwoods

Will you please let us know when you will submit
a map and data required to complete your Application Noe
20886 for a permit to appropriate 18.0 cubic feet of water
per second from Clear Creek, a tributary of Vellowa River
for use in the State trout hatchery. This application was
filed May 31, 1945. '

Very truly yours,

CHAS. F. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed ¥. Humphrey, Assistant

EKHs dh






OREGON STATE GAME C:()hﬂhﬂlfiiil()ri

¢ CHAIRMAN, CORVALLIS TELEPHONE ATWATER 8388

PO RTEATE
“LLEN, ENTERPRISE
CONN, LAKEVIEW

KEh. - DENMAN, MEOFORD 616 OREGON BUILDING
DR. ¢ . CATHEY, PORTLAND
PORTLAND 4, OREGON

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO
STATE GAME COMMISSION

F. B. WIRE, SUPERVISOR

May 29, 1915

' -;; !%;r,; '.:_.;i.ll. ] “ \; T

I z it
State Engineer S OMAY 8 1 4646
Capitol Building VT Bt el ¥
Salem, Oregon JIALIS INGINE.

Dear Sir:

T am enclosing an application for water permit and check
in the amount of #27.00 to cover the filing fees on 18 cubic
feet per second of water.

I am also enclosing receipt in duplicate with the request
that you sign and return both copies to this office for our

files.
Very truly yours,
OREGON STATE GAME COMIITISSION
F.B. Wire, State Game Supervisor
7c7%§/°ﬁw«v<
H. E. Bowers, Engineer

HEB:rs

Enclosure



. R. D, MCCLALLEN, ENTERPRISE

_.; . KEHNETH §. MARTIN, GRANTS PASS AT . 1634 5. W ALDER STREET
T hARRY HILAIRE, PORTLAND, - 70 fr st R s e ) BOX ‘“36 '

.E. E. WILSON, CHAIRMAN, CORVALLIS " - "' -_‘rgu—:moﬁr-: BRoanwav:_esel S

" THEODORE R, CONN, LAKEVIEW . "~ 1.0 . =i REERE D g Gl [+ ADORESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TG 0110
o R T S T STATE GAME COMMISSION [T
P Y e
: L5 6 A LOCKWOOD, SURERYISOR
FORTLAND a, OREGON ' L :

 £ﬂ:Mr. Charles E. Strlcklin -'.'
- v Bhate Englneer : s
'j;]Salem, Oregon

. v5 Attn-: Mr. Fd K. Humphrey, Asst-;;-;;*7

7;?fGentlemen._-_:fﬁff}{”ﬂ

..foIn reply'to your letter under date of July ?, w111 adV1se that vie contacted ff :f;} :
f-t]our Englneering Division and they prepared the attached form for your fur— T

--a,jOREGQN's'gTE GAME COMMESSION

_:_fruH» R. Mangol-;'vr- SRt P
':I;?.Dlrector o: Supplles R




Permit—3M—9-46 PermatiNO.

// [/' -‘I.

P
S
A

L /
* APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

i OREGON STATE GAME COMM SSION
. (Name of applicant)
of .. 616 Oregon Building, Fortland L, Oregon, County of Multnomah
(Mailing address) ?
State of Oregon , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ......Clear Creek
(Name of stream)

...... -, @ tributary of .....Wallowa. River

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is 18.0

cubic feet per second.

(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)

**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ...

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

4. The point of diversion is located ..280. . ft. . N.._ _ _and 1766 ft. . E.. . fromthe.. . SH..

{N.orS.) (E.or'w.)

corner of .......NE.2 of Section 3, T..2 Soukh Bange L) FWL..

(Section or subdivision)

Wallowa County

(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)

being within the ....SEz 0 TG TR of Sec. .. 3 Tp. 2.5 ;
(Give smallest legal subdivision) (M. or S.)
R MWe , W. M., in the county of Wallowa
(E. or W.)
5. The ......EFipe Iine to be ..1655" Approx.
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line) (Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the SV, NF2 of See.. 3 Wi X 2S. )
(Smallest legal subdivision) (N. orsS.)
R. = , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
or i .

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Diversion Works—

6. (a) Height of dam ....None. ... feet, length on top feet, length at bottom

................................ feet; material to be used and character of construction

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

rock and brush, timber crib, ete., wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate Concrete box 8' x 20! TWater flow gravity
(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)

(c) If water is to be pumped give general description

(Size and type of pump)

(Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

%A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

s Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to
the Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

-



Canal System or Pipe Line—

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) .o feet; width on bottom
feet; depth of water Teet: gradel. Ly .. feet fall per one
thousand feet.

(b) At miles from headgate: width on top (at water line)

................................ feet; width on bottom feet; depth of water feet;
grade feet fall per one thousand feet.

(¢) Length of pipe, 2000 ft.; size at intake, ............ 2mm........ i ittt g
from intake in.; size at place of use ... J2ries in.; difference in elevation between
intake and place of use, 16! ft. Is grade uniform? Yes.... Estimated capacity,

18.0 sec. ft.

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use

Township Range Section 5 Forty-acre Tract %ﬁ%ﬁ:ﬁ

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of soil

(b) Kind of crops raised .....

Power or Mining Purposes—

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed ..o theoretical horsepower.

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ... sec. ft.

(c) Total fall to be utilized D R L e N feet.
(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed

(€). S R DTS O DCMOCALLT AN 1o s v oo s ot bt s s of Sec.
(Legal Subdivision)

Tp. R. , W. M.

(No.N.or S.) (No. E. or W.)

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ...
(Yes or No)

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return

e P 2 T'ps : R. , W. M.

(No.N.orS.) (No.E. or W.)

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is .

(i) The nature of the mines to be served ...




; _Mumc1pa1 or Domestic Supply*-' | =
' 10 (a) To supply the czty of

County, havmg a present popula;twn of

. (Na.me oﬁ)

__and an: estzmated populatzon of e i 19

( b) If ;for domesttc use state number of Families to be supphed

. (Answer questions 11 12,13, and 14 in all ﬁses)

11 -:Eétimafé:&' cost 'of p%oposéd wdrks; $. 7000 22 .

12, C’onstmctzon work will begm on or be;fo're' C;’W =z / ~ 7[/*"0(

. 13 Construction work will be completed on or before e 'b 9.8

>

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before F & ‘5 I LG L 2

OREGON STATE GAME COMML SSION

(Signature of applicant)

By ./s/F. B, Wire
Ui s : State Game Supervisor
.'-Remwrks". ' All englneerlng data rega dlng Dém, pipeline and =zll locations

to be furnished as soon as preparsd.

STATE OF OREGON,
88
Cou'nty of Maﬂon o _
Thts is to certzfy that I have escammed the foregomg applzcatwn together with the accompanymg‘

maps cmd data. and retum the same for

In order to retam zts pmomty, thzs appltca.tzon must be fetumed to the State Engineer, with correc-

-tzo'ns on or be.fore e e 194 TR

WITNESS my ha'nd thzs emeeeamemeeeeaenennemiss - day of .....

STATE ENGINEER
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Somars”

PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,
§$
County-of Marion,

Thas is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application end do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed cubic feet per second measured ot the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from

The use to which this water is to be applied is

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to of one cubic foot per

second

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of this permit is

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before

WITNESS my hand this eseeceens day of ..... fenenivnnny. 194

STATE ENGINEER
Permits for power development are subject to the payment of annual fees as provided in sections 1 and 2, chapter 74, Oregon Laws 1933.
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OREGON STATE GAME COMMISSION

C. C. HILL, CHAIRMAN, DAYS CREEK
J. H. VAN WINKLE, OREGON CITY
D. GILDERSLEEVE, BAKER

DONALD MITCHELL, TAFT

LOYDE S. BLAKLEY, BEND

TELEPHONE BROADWAY 6581

o ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO
STATE GAME COMMISSION

C. A. LOCKWOOD, DIRECTOR

1634 S. W. ALDER STREET
P. O. BOX 4136

PORTLAND 8, OREGON
October 3, 1949

Charlef E. Stricklin 0CT 10 1949

State Engineer STATE ENGINEER

Salem, Oregon STATE ENGINEE
Al EM ORECON
Ok, WINEOSWIN

Dear Sir:

In answer to your letter of March 23, we are enclosing the legal descrip-
tion of our property at the Wallowa Trout Hatchery, Enterprise, Oregon, to-wits

A1l that portion of a certain tract heretofore deeded to grantors
herein by Louisa Morrison and recorded in deed Book L, Wallowa

County Records at page 295 thereof, lying between the subdivision

line between WW} and the SW} of Section 3, Township 2 South, Range

Ll Fast, W. M., and the O, W. R. & N. Company's right of way and

being situated in the 8E} of the NW} of said Section 3, and containing
10 acres, more or less. :

(NOTE: The description in Deed L-295 above referred to, is as follows:
Beginning at the SW corner of the SE} of the NW. of Section 3,
Tovnship 2 South, Range Ll East, W. M., and running thence N. 2°

W, Va., 19%° E. along subdivision line 22 chains to the middle of

said Wallowa river, thence up along the middle of said Wallowa River
in a southeasterly direction, 16,79 chains to the mouth of a certain
small creek; thence S. 37;° E, 1.80 chains along west bank of creck;
thence S. 62° B, 2.3h chains along west bank of creek; thence S.

I73° E, 0.62 chains to a stone 11x7x5 inches set in the ground marked
on the top with a cross; thence south 10,86 chains to the subdivision
line between the NWj and the SW% of Section 3; thence S. 871° W,
11,71 chains, to the place of beginning, containing 21 3/l acres.)

A1l that portion beginning at a point seventeen hundred and forty-two
(1742.0) feet west of the southeast cofner of the southwest quarter
of the northeast quarter of Section 3, Township 2 South, Range ll
Fast, Willamette Meridian, Wallowa County, Oregon, said point being
seven hundred seventy-two and 86/100 (772.86) feet east of the
southwest corner of the southeast quarter of the northwest quarter
of said Section 3, and running thence east along subdivision line
four hundred eighty-four and 57/100 (L48L1.57) feet to the northwest



Page Two
October 3, 1949
Charles E, Stricklin

corneyr of the northwest fourth of the southeast fourth of said
Section 3; thence east zlong subdivision line six hundred and sixty-
Tive (665.0) feet thence South thirty (30) feet o a point in the
canter of the county road; thence north 85 degrees L' East one
hundrad and sixteen (114.,0) feet; thence north 61 degress LD' East
2long brow of hill above a spring branch two hundred and five (208)
feet; thence north 6 degrees 15' west one hundred and seventeen
(117.0) feet; thence sontheasterly ten (10) feet from and parallel
with the south line of the Oregon, ¥Washinglon Railroad and
Navigation Company's railroad right of way tothe center line of
Hurricane ¢reek; thence novth ten (10} feet to a point on the said
right, of way line; thence northwesterly along said right of way

to a point due north of the point of beginning; thence south four
hundred and seventy-eight (478.0) feet to the point of beginning
and containing 9.88 acres, more or less.

A1l that portion of the west half of the northwest quarter of
the sovtheast quarter of Section 3, Township 2 South, Range Li
Hast, Willamette Meridian, in Wallowa County, Oregon, described
as follows: Begimming at the northwest corner of the northwest
quarter of the southeast quarter of said Section 3, and running
thence south on the subdivision line two hundred and forty-one
(241.0) feet to a point in the center of the county road;
thence north 86 degrees LO!' east along said center line of said
cocunty road two hundred and seventeen {217.0) feet; thence
north 59 degrees L5' east along said center of said county road
two hundred and seventeen (217.0) feet; thence north 70 degrees
! east along said center line of said county road two hundred
and sixty-eight (268.0) feet; thence north thirty {30) feet to
a point on the subdivision line betwesn the southwest quarter
of the northeast quarter of said Section 3; thence west along
said subdivision line, six hundred and sixty-five (665.0) feet
to the point of bepinning. A1l in-the ﬁ% of the NW. of .the

88% of Section 3, Township 2 South, Range hl Bast, Willamette
Meridian, Wallowa County, Oregon, and containing 2,40 acres,
more or 1ess,

Al1l that portion beginning at the northeast corner of the
northeast % of the SW: of Seection 3, Township 2 South, Range ll
Bast, Willamette Meridian, Wallows County, Orezon, and running
thence south along the subdivision line 241 feet to a point in
the center of the county road; thence northwesterly along the
said center of the said county road to a point on the north
line of the said NEy of the SW; of Section 3% thence east along
the said north line to the point of beginning, all in the
northeast § of the southwest % of Section 3, said township and
range, containing 1.3 acres more or less,

411 that portion beginning at a point 2L60 feet north and 326
feet east of the southwest corner of the southeast quarter of
Section 3, Township 2 South, Range Ll East, Willamette Meridian,
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said point being on the center line of the nterprise-4lder
Slope Market Road 12 feet northeasterly from the center of the
concrete bridge which spans Spring Creek on said market road,
running thence south 11 degrees S3' east along the east bank
of Spring Creek 200 feet; thence south 78 degraes 7' west 127
feet; thence north 10 degrees 0f west 1L9 feet to the center
line of the Enterprise-Alder Slope Market Road; thence north
55 degrees 11! east along the center line of said Market Roag
132 feet to the place of beginning,

A11 that portion beginning at a point on the east and west
center line of Section 3, Township 2 South, Renge lil Tast,
Willamette Meridian, being 315 feet east of the north and south
center line of sald Section; thence along said east and west
center line in a westerly direction 1100 feet more or less to

a point where said line intersects the counbty road; thence
southeasterly, easterly and northeasterly along said county road
to a point due south of the point of beginning; thence north to
the point of beginning, all situate in Seetion 3, Township 2
south, Range Il East, Wiillamette Meridian, in said county and
state O

except that portion covered by deed made out to Susie J, Thornburg and
Charlest T. Thornburg, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 536 feet east and 110 feet north of

the southwest corner of the southwest quzrter of the north- .
east quarter of Scction 3, Township 2 South, Range Wb East,
Willamette Meridian, said point being on the east line of

a tract of land heretofore deedsd to the State of Dregon by
Susie J. Thornburg and Charles T. Thornburg, husband and wife,
which said deed is of record at page 111 of Book 36 of the
deed records of Wallowa County, Oregon, running thence north
€0 degrees 15% west along said east line 78 feet, more or less
to a point on said line which is &l feet south of the center
line of the 0. W. R. R. & N. Co., railroad track; t hence south
82 degrees 22' west 217 feet; thence south S degrees 16! east
153 feet; thence north 67 degrees 38! east 61 feet; thence
north 30 degrees 34! east 60 feet; thence north 76 degrees 25t
cast 126 feet to the place of beginning.

Also1

Starting at the northeast corner of the northwest quarter of
the southeast quarter of Section 3, Tovmship 2 South, Range Ll
Bast, W. M., thence south 121} 3/L' Bast a distance of 105,38
feet to the center line of the Enbterprise-Alder Slope County
Road; thence South 89° 59t West, along the center line of the
said County Road, a distance of 311,25 feet; which is the
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southeast corner of the property of the Oregon State Game
Commission; thence North 292611 West, a disbance of 130.9C feet
along the Zast boundsry of said proverty to the point of beginning
of the property to be deseribed. Thence South 76°h5%' West, a
distonce of 121.28 feet; thence South 30051kt West, a distance

of €0,00 feet; thence South 679551t West, a distance of 61.00
feet; thence North L° 5811 West, a distance of 153,00 feety

thence Morth 8?039%' Bast, a distance of 217.00 feet; thence
South 292631 Fast, a distance of 78.00 feet to the point of
beginning,

Alsot

Commencing at the point 116 feet East of the point where the

South line of the 0. W. R. & N, Companyt!s railroad ri ghiwof-way
intersects the West line of the Southsast quarteroi?the»NE%:of}Séc‘B, in
Township 2 South, Range Wli, Fast Willamette Meridian, in Wallowa
County, Oregon, said point of beginning being the Northeast corner
of that certain tract of real property heretofore conveyed by

W, L. Morray and Josie Murray, husband and wife, to the State or
Oregon by that certain deed dated July 7, 19h3 and recorded in

Book 55, at page 261 of the Deed Records in the office of the County
Clerk of Wallowa County, Oregon; thence South on a line parallel

to the VWest line of the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter
of said Section 3 above described, a distance of 20 feet; t hence
EBast running parallel to the South line of the said 0. W. R. & N.
Company's railroad right-of-way line a distance of 11l feet; thence
North a distance of 20 feet to a point intersecting the South rail-
road right-of-way line of the said 0. W. H. & N.Company's railroad
right-of-way line; thence West along the South right-of-way line of
said O. ¥W. R. & N. Company's railroad right-of-way a distance of
11hh feet to the place of beginning.

Also:

The Northwest Quarter of the Southsast Quarter of Section 3, in
Tovmship 2 South of Range hl B, W. M. in Wallowa County, Oregon;
excepting therefrom, a right of way for a public road; excepting
also the following described tract: Beginning at 2 point 2460

feet North and 326 feet East of the Southwest Corner of the South-
east quarter of Section 3 in Township 2 South of Range hly, B. W, M.,
said point being on the center line of the Enterprise-Alder Slope
Market Road 12 feetl northeasterly from the center of the concrete
bridge which spans Spring Creek on said market road, running thence
South 11 degrees 53t East along the Bast Bank of Spring Creek 200
feet; thence South 78 degrees 7' West 127 feet; thence North 10
degrees 0T West 149 feet to the center line of the Erterprise-Alder
Slope Market Road; thence North 55 degrees 11! East along the center
line of said Market Road 132 feet to the place of beginning.
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Conveying also the following described tract: that nart of the
Soubhwest Quarter of the Wertheast Quarter, and of the Southeast
Juarter of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 3, deseribed as
follows: Beginning at the Southeast Corner of the Southwest Quarter
of the Northeast Guarter of said Section 3; thence West on and along
the subdivisional line 1742 feet; thence North 478 feet to the Oregon
Railroad & Navigation Company's right of vay; thence in a Southeasterly
direction on and along the South side of said right of way to the line
between the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Guarter, and the Soubth-
east Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Bection 3; thence South
on and along said line to the place of beginning, excepting there-
from those tracts of land containing 12,28 acres, more or less, here-
tofore deeded by the sellers to the State of Oregon, by warranty deed,
dated March 30th, 1922, and recorded March 30th, 1922, in the Dzed
Records of Wallowa County, Oregon, in Book 36 at Page 112 thereof,

Also the following described tract: Beginning at a point 536 feet
East and 110 feet North of the Southwest corner of the Southwest
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 2 South of
Range Ll B, W. M., said point being on the Fast line of a tract of
land heretofore deeded to the State of Orsgon by Susie J. Thornbary
and Charles T. Thornburg, husband and wife, which said deed is of
record at Page 111 of Book 36 of the deed records of Hallows County,
Oregon, running thence North 60 deprees 15' West zlong said Bast lins
78 feet, more or less, to a point on ssid line which is & feet South
of the center line of the G. %W. R. R. & N. Co, Railroad track; thence
South 82 degrees 22! West 217 feet; thence South § degrees 16' Tast
153 feet; thence North 67 degrees 331 Bast 61 feet; thence North 30
degrees 3! Bast €0 feet; thence North 76 deprees 25! Bast 126 feet
to the place of beginning.

It is the intention of the grantors to convey to the grantee, all of
the real property which they at this time own in Section 3, Township

2 South, Range Ll B. W, M., and they hereby so convey the same regard-
less of the fact as to whether the forzgoing particular descripiions
and exceptions cover all of said real properiy or otharwise,

Very truly yours,

OREGON STATE GAME COMAISSION

eorger

George Kernan, Engineer

GK /blh
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